If you require this information in an alternate format, please contact the Accessibility Coordinator at accessibility@northumberland.ca or 1-800-354-7050 ext. 2327



Proclamation

Event: Earth Day

Date: April 22, 2025

"Whereas Earth Day is celebrated each year on April 22, serving as a global reminder of the importance of environmental protection and sustainability; and

Whereas environmental challenges and the impacts of climate change are evident on both a global and local scale, requiring collective action to address these critical issues; and

Whereas Northumberland County is committed to protecting and preserving our distinct and stunning natural environments through responsible stewardship and sustainable practices; and

Whereas it is imperative for communities to unite and advocate for a sustainable future, safeguarding our natural landscape and resources for generations to come; and

Whereas Northumberland County aims to be a best practice leader in municipal government that prioritizes goals and initiatives related to 'Propelling Sustainable Growth' and the preservation of our environmental resources, as outlined in our 2023 – 2027 Strategic Plan; and

Whereas Northumberland County is a registered municipal partner with Earth Day Canada and will be organizing local community-based initiatives to help make a positive impact on the environment in celebration of Earth Day;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved That I, Warden Brian Ostrander, on behalf of Northumberland County Council do hereby proclaim April 22, 2025 to be 'Earth Day' in Northumberland County."

Brian Ostrander, Warden	
Dated this 16 th day of April, 2025	